SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2941-2942/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA

N.K.GOPINATHAN ETC. Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date: 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sreegesh, Adv. Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

By these applications, Shri Vinod Kumar Gupta and Shri Subash

Chander Sehgal have prayed to intervene in the pending Civ

il

Appeals. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants has no objection.

The applications are accordingly allowed.

The names of Shri Vinod Kumar Gupta and Shri Subash Chander

Sehgal be shown as party Respondents in the pending Civil Appeals.

Let the amended cause title be filed by the appellants within

two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

(VISHAL ANAND) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Date: 2015.04.17 09:24:02 EAST

Reason:

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com