SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos.2941-2942/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.K.GOPINATHAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to intervene by the applicant above-named)

Date : 07/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Intervenor-in-person

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A.Nos.5-6/2016 be listed along with the appeals.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER