www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2941-2942 of 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

N.K.GOPINATHAN ETC. ...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these appeals. The same are, accordingly, dismissed.

	J [ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]
EW DELHI S th FEBRUARY, 2018	

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI -A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 2941-2942/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.K.GOPINATHAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29096/2017 (XIV)

(IA No.99736/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING[TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH RECORD OF C.A. NO. 2941-2942/2014] and IA No.126003/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.17575/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 06-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Ruhi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit T., Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sreegesh, Adv.

Mrs.V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. Nos.2941-2942/2014

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

3

Diary No(s). 29096/2017

List on 15th February, 2018.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (SH) (Signed order is placed on the file) (SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER